

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS  Bid Opening 09/26/2019 at 11:00 AM				RECONSTRUCTION OF BUNNING FIELD AT FREEDOM PARK TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 25784 09									
				Engineer's Estimate		Thor Construction Group LLC.		Command Co.		Down To Earth Landscaping, Inc.		Sussman Enterprises	
						PO Box 518 West Long Branch, NJ 07764 P (732) 963-9752 F (732) 833-2162		1318 Antwerp Ave. Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P (609) 965-0399 F (609) 965-0441		705 Wright-Debow Rd. Jackson, NJ 08527 P (732) 833-7702 F (732) 833-7709		PO Box 771 Brigantine, NJ 08203 P (609) 266-1455 F (609) 266-2333	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID- SITE WORK</b>													
1	Clearing, Excavation & Rough Grading	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$147,279.00	\$147,279.00
2	Fine Grading	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Root Zone Soil Amendments (2" Thick)	455	CY	\$15.00	\$6,825.00	\$40.00	\$18,200.00	\$39.00	\$17,745.00	\$40.00	\$18,200.00	\$40.00	\$18,200.00
4	Irrigation System, Complete	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$40,005.00	\$40,005.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
5	Concrete Walkway, 4" Thick	2730	SF	\$7.50	\$20,475.00	\$8.00	\$21,840.00	\$6.00	\$16,380.00	\$8.00	\$21,840.00	\$8.00	\$21,840.00
6	Handicap Parking Spaces, Complete	1	UNIT	\$6,784.00	\$6,784.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
7	6' High Chain Link Fence	108	LF	\$60.00	\$6,480.00	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$37.00	\$3,996.00	\$62.00	\$6,696.00	\$88.00	\$9,504.00
8	8' High Chain Link Fence	166	LF	80.0	\$13,280.00	67.0	\$11,122.00	\$47.00	\$7,802.00	\$80.00	\$13,280.00	\$56.00	\$9,296.00
9	18' High Chain Link Fence	130	LF	\$180.00	\$23,400.00	\$152.00	\$19,760.00	\$137.00	\$17,810.00	\$330.00	\$42,900.00	\$155.00	\$20,150.00
10	6' High Wood Stockade Fence	186	LF	\$40.00	\$7,440.00	\$42.00	\$7,812.00	\$50.00	\$9,300.00	\$44.00	\$8,184.00	\$35.00	\$6,510.00
11	Seeding	7130	SY	\$3.00	\$21,390.00	\$1.00	\$7,130.00	\$1.00	\$7,130.00	\$2.50	\$17,825.00	\$1.10	\$7,843.00
12	Sod	1060	SY	\$8.00	\$8,480.00	\$8.00	\$8,480.00	\$5.00	\$5,300.00	\$6.00	\$6,360.00	\$6.00	\$6,360.00
13	Infield Mix	2040	SY	\$10.00	\$20,400.00	\$10.00	\$20,400.00	\$10.00	\$20,400.00	\$15.00	\$30,600.00	\$8.00	\$16,320.00
14	Foul Poles	2	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
15	21' Player Benches	2	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
16	Base Set, Complete	1	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17	Concrete Wheel Stops	25	UNIT	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$67.00	\$1,675.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
18	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	1340	SY	\$8.00	\$10,720.00	\$14.00	\$18,760.00	\$11.00	\$14,740.00	\$11.00	\$14,740.00	\$10.00	\$13,400.00
19	3/4" Quarry Blend, 2" Thick	124	Tons	\$57.00	\$7,068.00	\$43.00	\$5,332.00	\$69.00	\$8,556.00	\$50.00	\$6,200.00	\$37.00	\$4,588.00
20	Dugout Surfacing, 4" Thick	64	SY	\$12.00	\$768.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$27.00	\$1,728.00	\$38.00	\$2,432.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00
21	Green Giant Arborvitae	5	UNIT	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$470.00	\$2,350.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
<b>TOTAL PRICE - BASE BID</b>				<b>\$231,960.00</b>		<b>\$253,441.00</b>		<b>\$277,017.00</b>		<b>\$288,232.00</b>		<b>\$366,680.00</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE BID #1- OUTFIELD FENCE</b>													
A1.1	4' High Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	354	LF	\$40.00	\$14,160.00	38.0	\$13,452.00	28.0	\$9,912.00	38.0	\$13,452.00	\$37.00	\$13,098.00
A1.2	4' High Entry Gate (3' Wide)	2	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE BID #1</b>				<b>\$16,560.00</b>		<b>\$14,652.00</b>		<b>\$11,312.00</b>		<b>\$14,152.00</b>		<b>\$15,098.00</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE BID #2- SIDELINE FENCE</b>													
A2.1	4' High Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	174	LF	\$40.00	\$6,960.00	\$38.00	\$6,612.00	\$27.00	\$4,698.00	\$38.00	\$6,612.00	\$37.00	\$6,438.00
A2.2	4' High Entry Gate (12' Wide)	1	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE BID #2</b>				<b>\$9,460.00</b>		<b>\$8,112.00</b>		<b>\$5,798.00</b>		<b>\$7,612.00</b>		<b>\$7,938.00</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE BID #3- DRINKING FOUNTAIN</b>													
A3.1	Barrier Free Drinking Fountain	1	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
<b>TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE BID #3</b>				<b>\$4,000.00</b>		<b>\$3,500.00</b>		<b>\$9,700.00</b>		<b>\$8,500.00</b>		<b>\$14,000.00</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE BID #4- WARNING TRACK MIX</b>													
A4.1	Warning Track Mix	585	SY	\$12.00	\$7,020.00	\$13.00	\$7,605.00	\$18.00	\$10,530.00	\$40.00	\$23,400.00	\$20.00	\$11,700.00
<b>TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE BID #4</b>				<b>\$7,020.00</b>		<b>\$7,605.00</b>		<b>\$10,530.00</b>		<b>\$23,400.00</b>		<b>\$11,700.00</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE BID #5- TRASH RECEPTACLE</b>													
A5.1	Trash Receptacle	2	UNIT	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
<b>TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE BID #5</b>				<b>\$2,800.00</b>		<b>\$5,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,600.00</b>		<b>\$4,000.00</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE BID #6- PICKET FENCE</b>													
A6.1	4' High Aluminium Picket Fence	16	LF	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00
<b>TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE BID #6</b>				<b>\$1,600.00</b>		<b>\$1,920.00</b>		<b>\$1,920.00</b>		<b>\$1,760.00</b>		<b>\$1,760.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL PRICE- BASE BID</b>				<b>\$231,960.00</b>		<b>\$253,441.00</b>		<b>\$277,017.00</b>		<b>\$288,232.00</b>		<b>\$366,680.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL PRICE- BASE BID AND ALL ALTERNATES</b>				<b>\$273,400.00</b>		<b>\$294,230.00</b>		<b>\$320,277.00</b>		<b>\$348,256.00</b>		<b>\$421,176.00</b>	

Mathematically Corrected Value